CARDIFF BAY SPRINT MEET 12 JULY 2014

Medals were awarded to the top three finishers in each event in both the A and B categories, as long as

they didn't swim faster than the Upper Cut Off time for the event/category.

Speeding tickets were awarded to swimmers recording a time lower than the Upper Cut Off time for their

event/category.

Name

Lucy Creasey

Caitlin Livingstone

Rosie Boiling
Louise Sadler
Sophia Swell

Lucy Creasey

Caitlin Livingstone

Rosie Boiling
Katie Cameron
Louise Sadler

Lucy Creasey
Rosie Boiling
Louise Sadler
Katie Cameron

Lucy Creasey
Katie Cameron
Louise Sadler
Rosie Boiling
Sophia Swell

Katie Cameron
Lucy Creasey

Louise Sadler
Rosie Boiling

Event
50m ex. IM

Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke

Backstroke
Backstroke
Backstroke
Backstroke
Backstroke

Butterfly
Butterfly
Butterfly
Butterfly

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle

Kick race
200m IM

200m IM
200m IM

Age Entrytime Eventtime Change

11
12
13
13
13

11
12
13
13
13

11
13
13
13

11
13
13
13
13

13

11

13
13

49.39
55.09
44.61
49.24
49.19

41.60
57.87
43.61
41.34
43.03

45.71
41.17
43.60
43.86

35.57
34.82
36.20
34.94
41.10

45.99
52.15
43.63
47.02
48.60

40.68
51.56
40.76
40.78
42.73

40.82
39.93
41.40
43.36

34.89
35.66
35.87
36.10
42.09

51.53

03:10.28
03:14.53

-3.40
-2.94
-0.98
-2.22
-0.59

-0.92
-6.31
-2.85
-0.56
-0.30

-4.89
-1.24
-2.20
-0.50

-0.68
0.84
-0.33
1.16
0.99

Place Award

2 Silver
24 Bronze
4

15 Speeding Ticket

16 Gold

3 Silver
30

9
10
14

2 Silver

7

9 Gold
14

4 Bronze
12
14
16
25 Bronze

2 Silver
6

Qualified but didn't race

Category
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Name

Oliver Riba Fookes
Matt Ford

Sam Finighan
Dougal Lemon

Oliver Riba Fookes
Ben Smith

Matt Ford

Dougal Lemon

Ben Smith
Matt Ford
Dougal Lemon

Ben Smith
Matt Ford
Dougal Lemon
Sam Finighan

Matt Ford
Ben Smith

Event
50m ex. IM

Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke

Backstroke
Backstroke
Backstroke
Backstroke

Butterfly
Butterfly
Butterfly

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle

200m IM
200m IM

Age Entrytime Eventtime Change

10
12
12
12

10
11
12
12

11
12
12

11
12
12
12

12
11

01:07.37
50.98
54.33
55.20

59.67
42.42
41.49
47.00

52.23
41.76
55.08

38.24
33.03
44.92
40.85

01:00.05
46.45
50.17
51.28

51.43
41.97
38.98
44.96

53.72
38.07
49.37

36.26
31.69
36.52
38.29

03:04.07

-7.32
-4.53
-4.16
-3.92

-8.24
-0.45
-2.51
-2.04

1.49
-3.69
-5.71

-1.98
-1.34
-8.40
-2.56

Place Award

16

6
10 Speeding Ticket
12 Speeding Ticket

16 Speeding Ticket
2 Gold
2 Silver

11

11 Bronze
4 Bronze
12 Bronze

5

2 Speeding Ticket
10 Speeding Ticket
14 Speeding Ticket

4

Qualified but didn't race

Category
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