CARDIFF BAY SPRINT MEET 12 JULY 2014

Medals were awarded to the top three finishers in each event in both the A and B categories, as long as they didn't swim faster than the Upper Cut Off time for the event/category.

Speeding tickets were awarded to swimmers recording a time lower than the Upper Cut Off time for their event/category.

Name	Event 50m ex. IM	Age	Entry time	Event time	Change	Place	Award	Category
Lucy Creasey	Breaststroke	11	49.39	45.99	-3.40	2	Silver	Α
Caitlin Livingstone	Breaststroke	12	55.09	52.15	-2.94	24	Bronze	В
Rosie Boiling	Breaststroke	13	44.61	43.63	-0.98	4		Α
Louise Sadler	Breaststroke	13	49.24	47.02	-2.22	15	Speeding Ticket	В
Sophia Swell	Breaststroke	13	49.19	48.60	-0.59	16	Gold	В
Lucy Creasey	Backstroke	11	41.60	40.68	-0.92	3	Silver	Α
Caitlin Livingstone	Backstroke	12	57.87	51.56	-6.31	30		В
Rosie Boiling	Backstroke	13	43.61	40.76	-2.85	9		Α
Katie Cameron	Backstroke	13	41.34	40.78	-0.56	10		Α
Louise Sadler	Backstroke	13	43.03	42.73	-0.30	14		Α
Lucy Creasey	Butterfly	11					Silver	Α
Rosie Boiling	Butterfly	13						Α
Louise Sadler	Butterfly	13					Gold	В
Katie Cameron	Butterfly	13	43.86	43.36	-0.50	14		В
Lucy Creasey	Freestyle	11					Bronze	Α
Katie Cameron	Freestyle	13						Α
Louise Sadler	Freestyle	13	36.20	35.87	-0.33			Α
Rosie Boiling	Freestyle	13	34.94	36.10	1.16	16		Α
Sophia Swell	Freestyle	13	41.10	42.09	0.99	25	Bronze	В
Katie Cameron	Kick race	13		51.53		7		
Lucy Creasey	200m IM	11		03:10.28			Silver	
Louise Sadler	200m IM	13		03:14.53		6		
Rosie Boiling	200m IM	13				Qualifi	ed but didn't race	

Name	Event 50m ex. IM	Age	Entry time	Event time	Change	Place	Award	Category
	Sum ex. IIVI							
Oliver Riba Fookes	Breaststroke	10	01:07.37	01:00.05	-7.32	16		В
Matt Ford	Breaststroke	12	50.98	46.45	-4.53	6		Α
Sam Finighan	Breaststroke	12	54.33	50.17	-4.16	10	Speeding Ticket	В
Dougal Lemon	Breaststroke	12	55.20	51.28	-3.92	12	Speeding Ticket	В
Oliver Riba Fookes	Backstroke	10	59.67	51.43	-8.24	16	Speeding Ticket	В
Ben Smith	Backstroke	11	42.42	41.97	-0.45	2	Gold	Α
Matt Ford	Backstroke	12	41.49	38.98	-2.51	2	Silver	Α
Dougal Lemon	Backstroke	12	47.00	44.96	-2.04	11		В
Ben Smith	Butterfly	11	52.23	53.72	1.49	11	Bronze	В
Matt Ford	Butterfly	12	41.76	38.07	-3.69	4	Bronze	Α
Dougal Lemon	Butterfly	12	55.08	49.37	-5.71	12	Bronze	В
Ben Smith	Freestyle	11	38.24	36.26	-1.98	5		Α
Matt Ford	Freestyle	12	33.03	31.69	-1.34	2	Speeding Ticket	Α
Dougal Lemon	Freestyle	12	44.92	36.52	-8.40	10	Speeding Ticket	В
Sam Finighan	Freestyle	12	40.85	38.29	-2.56	14	Speeding Ticket	В
Matt Ford	200m IM	12		03:04.07		4		
Ben Smith	200m IM	11				Qualif	ied but didn't race	